Preliminary Review and Consultation for Variance V 8-25/26-02; 881 First Avenue, Chester,
CA; APN 100-270-006

Good Afternoon,

The Planning Department received a Variance application to allow an increase in the height limit
from thirty-five (35) feet to one hundred twenty-nine (129) feet for a telecommunications tower
on the subject parcel zoned Rural (“R-10”). The applicant is Complete Wireless Consulting, Inc.,
and the property owner is Chester Public Utility District. The proposed project is located at 881
First Avenue, Chester, unincorporated Plumas County, CA;

[...]

Preliminary Review and Consultation for Variance V 8-25/26-02; 881 First Avenue, Chester,
CA; APN 100-270-006

Good Afternoon,

The Planning Department received a Variance application to allow an increase in the height limit
from thirty-five (35) feet to one hundred twenty-nine (129) feet for a telecommunications tower
on the subject parcel zoned Rural (“R-10”). The applicant is Complete Wireless Consulting, Inc.,
and the property owner is Chester Public Utility District. The proposed project is located at 881
First Avenue, Chester, unincorporated Plumas County, CA;